

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300020 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP -34th Street, Babylon Road to Dumont Road- 1.94 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth- Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt, Inc.		Black Gold Transport, LLC		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300020	HMA, 4E1, Mod	4,200	Ton	50.25	211,050.00	56.00	235,200.00	61.44	258,048.00	62.88	264,096.00
PH 300020	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
PH 300020	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Tem	103	Sta	5.00	515.00	3.00	309.00	4.00	412.00	4.00	412.00
PH 300020	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	330	Syd	14.54	4,798.20	5.00	1,650.00	6.25	2,062.50	15.00	4,950.00
PH 300020	Pavement Rem, Mod	15	Syd	30.00	450.00	30.00	450.00	30.00	450.00	50.00	750.00
PH 300020	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	6,866.00	6,866.00
PH 300020	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	24.00	7,200.00	24.00	7,200.00	25.00	7,500.00	34.74	10,422.00
PH 300020	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	10	Cyd	32.00	320.00	32.00	320.00	30.00	300.00	65.00	650.00
PH 300020	Flag Control	1	LS	6,600.80	6,600.80	6,704.00	6,704.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,055.00	4,055.00
PH 300020	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	11,365.00	11,365.00	10,700.00	10,700.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	500.00	500.00
PH 300020	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	13,200	Ft	0.06	792.00	0.06	792.00	0.10	1,320.00	0.06	792.00
PH 300020	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	20,500	Ft	0.06	1,230.00	0.06	1,230.00	0.10	2,050.00	0.06	1,230.00
				TOTAL BID	\$248,771.00	TOTAL BID	\$268,855.00	TOTAL BID	\$280,442.50	TOTAL BID	\$295,023.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFA  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300019 - CLYDE & GANGES TOWNSHIPS -118th Avenue, 62nd Street to 57th Street- 2.63 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, LLC		Superior Asphalt, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300019	HMA, 4E1, Mod	6,000	Ton	51.40	308,400.00	61.62	369,720.00	63.44	380,640.00	60.50	363,000.00
PH 300019	Monument Box, Adj	4	Ea	150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	75.00	300.00
PH 300019	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	139	Sta	5.00	695.00	4.00	556.00	4.00	556.00	3.00	417.00
PH 300019	Cold Milling HMA Surface	49,700	Syd	0.80	39,760.00	0.75	37,275.00	0.92	45,724.00	1.00	49,700.00
PH 300019	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	10.71	1,285.20	10.00	1,200.00	6.40	768.00	15.00	1,800.00
PH 300019	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	30.00	600.00
PH 300019	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	6,800.00	6,800.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
PH 300019	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	350	Cyd	25.00	8,750.00	34.74	12,159.00	23.00	8,050.00	25.00	8,750.00
PH 300019	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	10	Cyd	32.00	320.00	35.00	350.00	35.00	350.00	32.00	320.00
PH 300019	Flag Control	1	LS	8,880.80	8,880.80	8,275.00	8,275.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
PH 300019	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	14,320.00	14,320.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	13,369.00	13,369.00
PH 300019	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,700	Ft	0.08	376.00	0.08	376.00	0.10	470.00	0.08	376.00
PH 300019	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	27,800	Ft	0.06	1,668.00	0.06	1,668.00	0.10	2,780.00	0.06	1,668.00
				TOTAL BID	\$392,455.00	TOTAL BID	\$444,879.00	TOTAL BID	\$451,638.00	TOTAL BID	455,000.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300022 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP -Pierce Road & 106th Avenue, Marsh Road to Doster Road- 2.46 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Rieth- Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transportation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300022	HMA, 4E1, Mod	5,500	Ton	55.50	305,250.00	53.12	292,160.00	57.56	316,580.00	63.04	346,720.00
PH 300022	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	40.00	120.00	60.03	180.09	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
PH 300022	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	130	Sta	2.00	260.00	9.12	1,185.60	4.00	520.00	4.00	520.00
PH 300022	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	650	Syd	2.00	1,300.00	11.36	7,384.00	15.00	9,750.00	6.00	3,900.00
PH 300022	Pavement Rem, Mod	40	Syd	10.00	400.00	40.00	1,600.00	40.00	1,600.00	30.00	1,200.00
PH 300022	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,860.00	7,860.00	7,860.00	7,860.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
PH 300022	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	360	Cyd	20.25	7,290.00	35.74	12,866.40	34.75	12,510.00	28.00	10,080.00
PH 300022	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	10	Cyd	1.00	10.00	60.00	600.00	60.00	600.00	33.00	330.00
PH 300022	Flag Control	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,980.00	4,980.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
PH 300022	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1.00	1.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	4,780.00	4,780.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
PH 300022	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	18,500	Ft	0.06	1,110.00	0.06	1,110.00	0.06	1,110.00	0.09	1,572.50
PH 300022	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	26,000	Ft	0.06	1,560.00	0.06	1,560.00	0.06	1,560.00	0.09	2,210.00
				TOTAL BID	\$327,601.00	TOTAL BID	\$352,506.09	TOTAL BID	\$362,150.00	TOTAL BID	\$377,232.50

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACII  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300018 -HOPKINS TOWNSHIP- 128th Avenue, Hopkins Village Limits to 18th Street- 1.71 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth- Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt, Inc.		Black Gold Transportation, LLC		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300018	HMA, 4E1, Mod	4,500	Ton	50.50	227,250.00	55.00	247,500.00	58.94	265,230.00	59.97	269,865.00
PH 300018	Monument Box, Adj	6	Ea	150.00	900.00	75.00	450.00	75.00	450.00	100.00	600.00
PH 300018	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	90	Sta	5.00	450.00	3.00	270.00	3.50	315.00	4.00	360.00
PH 300018	Cold Milling HMA Surface	31,000	Syd	0.80	24,800.00	0.30	9,300.00	0.30	9,300.00	1.03	31,930.00
PH 300018	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	230	Syd	9.56	2,198.80	5.00	1,150.00	7.00	1,610.00	9.56	2,198.80
PH 300018	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00
PH 300018	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
PH 300018	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	18.93	4,732.50	18.93	4,732.50	22.50	5,625.00	17.93	4,482.50
PH 300018	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	20	Cyd	32.00	640.00	32.00	640.00	30.00	600.00	32.00	640.00
PH 300018	Flag Control	1	LS	6,570.70	6,570.70	5,246.50	5,246.50	1,800.00	1,800.00	9,450.00	9,450.00
PH 300018	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	11,625.00	11,625.00	10,195.00	10,195.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,790.00	7,790.00
PH 300018	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,200	Ft	0.08	336.00	0.08	336.00	0.11	441.00	0.08	336.00
PH 300018	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	18,000	Ft	0.06	1,080.00	0.06	1,080.00	0.11	1,890.00	0.06	1,080.00
				TOTAL BID	\$284,183.00	TOTAL BID	\$284,500.00	TOTAL BID	\$293,261.00	TOTAL BID	\$332,332.30

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300016 -MANLIUS TOWNSHIP- 130th Avenue & 57th Street, 58th Street to New Richmond Bridge- 1.70 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth- Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Black Gold Transportation, LLC		Superior Asphalt, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300016	HMA, 4E1, Mod	3,500	Ton	50.10	175,350.00	60.91	213,185.00	62.00	217,000.00	62.21	217,735.00
PH 300016	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
PH 300016	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	90	Sta	5.00	450.00	4.00	360.00	3.00	270.00	4.00	360.00
PH 300016	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	10.00	7,000.00	5.00	3,500.00	4.00	2,800.00	9.80	6,860.00
PH 300016	Pavement Rem, Mod	90	Syd	30.00	2,700.00	30.00	2,700.00	30.00	2,700.00	30.00	2,700.00
PH 300016	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
PH 300016	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	330	Cyd	26.00	8,580.00	24.00	7,920.00	26.00	8,580.00	25.73	8,490.90
PH 300016	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	20	Cyd	32.00	640.00	33.00	660.00	32.00	640.00	32.00	640.00
PH 300016	Flag Control	1	LS	5,750.00	5,750.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,105.00	6,105.00	6,050.00	6,050.00
PH 300016	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	10,710.00	10,710.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,475.00	9,475.00	6,050.00	6,050.00
PH 300016	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	12,500	Ft	0.06	750.00	0.107	1,337.50	0.06	750.00	0.06	750.00
PH 300016	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	18,000	Ft	0.06	1,080.00	0.107	1,926.00	0.06	1,080.00	0.06	1,080.00
				TOTAL BID	\$216,160.00	TOTAL BID	\$238,988.50	TOTAL BID	\$252,500.00	TOTAL BID	\$253,815.90

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFAC  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300017 -MONTEREY & SALEM TOWNSHIPS- 30th Street, 134th Avenue to 140th Avenue- 2.96 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt, Inc.		Rieth- Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Black Gold Transport, LLC		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300017	HMA, 4E1, Mod	6,800	Ton	54.75	372,300.00	49.75	338,300.00	58.44	397,392.00	59.63	405,484.00
PH 300017	Monument Box, Adj	7	Ea	75.00	525.00	150.00	1,050.00	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00
PH 300017	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	157	Sta	3.00	471.00	5.00	785.00	3.50	549.50	4.00	628.00
PH 300017	Cold Milling HMA Surface	58,000	Syd	0.28	16,240.00	0.80	46,400.00	0.28	16,240.00	1.02	59,160.00
PH 300017	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	1,000	Syd	3.00	3,000.00	5.42	5,420.00	2.00	2,000.00	5.42	5,420.00
PH 300017	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00
PH 300017	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
PH 300017	Shoulder & Approach, Cl II, LM	450	Cyd	21.10	9,495.00	21.10	9,495.00	22.50	10,125.00 *	20.10	9,045.00
PH 300017	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	20	Cyd	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00
PH 300017	Flag Control	1	LS	8,114.00	8,114.00	9,045.00	9,045.00	2,880.00	2,880.00	19,400.00	19,400.00
PH 300017	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	13,515.00	13,515.00	15,735.00	15,735.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	11,150.00	11,150.00
PH 300017	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,000	Ft	0.06	480.00	0.06	480.00	0.093	744.00	0.06	480.00
PH 300017	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	31,000	Ft	0.06	1,860.00	0.06	1,860.00	0.093	2,883.00	0.06	1,860.00
				TOTAL BID	\$432,500.00	TOTAL BID	\$435,070.00	TOTAL BID	\$441,913.50 *	TOTAL BID	\$519,827.00

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Rieth- Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300023	HMA, 4E1, Mod	2,400	Ton	55.75	133,800.00	58.86	141,264.00	54.20	130,080.00
PH 300023	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	40.00	80.00	100.00	200.00	60.00	120.00
PH 300023	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	58	Sta	2.00	116.00	4.00	232.00	9.12	528.96
PH 300023	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	5.50	1,375.00	15.00	3,750.00	14.76	3,690.00
PH 300023	Pavement Rem, Mod	15	Syd	50.00	750.00	50.00	750.00	50.00	750.00
PH 300023	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
PH 300023	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	220	Cyd	20.75	4,565.00	34.75	7,645.00	36.10	7,942.00
PH 300023	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	10	Cyd	60.00	600.00	60.00	600.00	60.00	600.00
PH 300023	Flag Control	1	LS	1,725.00	1,725.00	2,610.00	2,610.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
PH 300023	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
PH 300023	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,000	Ft	0.08	560.00	0.08	560.00	0.08	560.00
PH 300023	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	12,000	Ft	0.07	840.00	0.07	840.00	0.07	840.00
				TOTAL BID	\$147,912.00	TOTAL BID	\$162,451.00 *	TOTAL BID	\$164,110.96

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, LLC		Superior Asphalt, Inc.		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
PH 300023	HMA, 4E1, Mod	2,400	Ton	62.04	148,896.00	63.00	151,200.00		0.00
PH 300023	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
PH 300023	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	58	Sta	4.00	232.00	3.00	174.00		0.00
PH 300023	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	8.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,500.00		0.00
PH 300023	Pavement Rem, Mod	15	Syd	35.00	525.00	30.00	450.00		0.00
PH 300023	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
PH 300023	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	220	Cyd	28.00	6,160.00	28.00	6,160.00		0.00
PH 300023	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	10	Cyd	35.00	350.00	32.00	320.00		0.00
PH 300023	Flag Control	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,586.00	5,586.00		0.00
PH 300023	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,260.00	9,260.00		0.00
PH 300023	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,000	Ft	0.12	805.00	0.08	560.00		0.00
PH 300023	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	12,000	Ft	0.12	1,440.00	0.07	840.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$165,808.00	TOTAL BID	\$179,750.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00



BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURF/  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300015-SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP- 66th Street, M-89 to Village of Douglas Limits- 2.84 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth- Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, LLC		Superior Asphalt, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300015	HMA, 4E1, Mod	6,500	Ton	50.00	325,000.00	58.85	382,525.00	63.14	410,410.00	66.00	429,000.00
PH 300015	Monument Box, Adj	5	Ea	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
PH 300015	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	150	Sta	5.00	750.00	4.00	600.00	4.00	600.00	3.00	450.00
PH 300015	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	9.41	6,587.00	9.41	6,587.00	6.50	4,550.00	5.00	3,500.00
PH 300015	Pavement Rem, Mod	110	Syd	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00
PH 300015	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
PH 300015	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	600	Cyd	25.00	15,000.00	25.00	15,000.00	24.00	14,400.00	25.00	15,000.00
PH 300015	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	50	Cyd	32.00	1,600.00	32.00	1,600.00	33.00	1,650.00	32.00	1,600.00
PH 300015	Flag Control	1	LS	9,045.00	9,045.00	10,700.00	10,700.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
PH 300015	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	15,645.00	15,645.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	14,940.00	14,940.00
PH 300015	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,500	Ft	0.06	510.00	0.06	510.00	0.093	790.50	0.06	510.00
PH 300015	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	30,000	Ft	0.06	1,800.00	0.06	1,800.00	0.093	2,790.00	0.06	1,800.00
				TOTAL BID	\$385,987.00	TOTAL BID	\$438,822.00	TOTAL BID	\$451,890.50	TOTAL BID	\$489,500.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300021-TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIP- 102nd Avenue, M-40 to 26th Street- 3.47 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth- Riley Construction., Inc		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Black Gold Transport, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH 300021	HMA, 4E1, Mod	7,700	Ton	52.80	406,560.00	59.25	456,225.00	64.04	493,108.00
PH 300021	Monument Box, Adj	11	Ea	60.02	660.22	40.00	440.00	100.00	1,100.00
PH 300021	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	184	Sta	9.12	1,678.08	2.00	368.00	4.00	736.00
PH 300021	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	11.53	2,306.00	10.00	2,000.00	8.00	1,600.00
PH 300021	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00
PH 300021	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	11,039.00	11,039.00	11,039.00	11,039.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
PH 300021	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	600	Cyd	29.14	17,484.00	20.50	12,300.00	23.00	13,800.00
PH 300021	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	30	Cyd	60.00	1,800.00	60.00	1,800.00	35.00	1,050.00
PH 300021	Flag Control	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,625.00	5,625.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
PH 300021	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	1.00	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
PH 300021	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,500	Ft	0.06	510.00	0.06	510.00	0.085	722.50
PH 300021	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	36,500	Ft	0.06	2,190.00	0.06	2,190.00	0.085	3,102.50 *
				TOTAL BID	\$473,227.30	TOTAL BID	\$493,498.00	TOTAL BID	\$529,119.00 *

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 24, 2021 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300021-TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIP- 102nd Avenue, M-40 to 26th Street- 3.47 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Superior Asphaltc, Inc.		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
PH 300021	HMA, 4E1, Mod	7,700	Ton	62.62	482,174.00	69.50	535,150.00		0.00
PH 300021	Monument Box, Adj	11	Ea	100.00	1,100.00	200.00	2,200.00		0.00
PH 300021	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	184	Sta	4.00	736.00	5.00	920.00		0.00
PH 300021	Pavt fpr Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	15.00	3,000.00	15.00	3,000.00		0.00
PH 300021	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	50.00	1,000.00	30.00	600.00		0.00
PH 300021	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	11,039.00	11,039.00	8,500.00	8,500.00		0.00
PH 300021	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	600	Cyd	32.50	19,500.00	22.00	13,200.00		0.00
PH 300021	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	30	Cyd	60.00	1,800.00	32.00	960.00		0.00
PH 300021	Flag Control	1	LS	3,620.00	3,620.00	1,370.00	13,700.00		0.00
PH 300021	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	17,570.00	17,570.00		0.00
PH 300021	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,500	Ft	0.06	510.00	0.06	510.00		0.00
PH 300021	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	36,500	Ft	0.06	2,190.00	0.06	2,190.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$530,169.00	TOTAL BID	\$598,500.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00